
Air Conditioner Inverter Unitary (RoHS application)
DZ17VSA181AA, DZ17VSA241AA
DZ17VSA301AA
DZ17VSA361AA
DZ17VSA421AA, DZ17VSA481AA
DZ17VSA601AA

PL-1911-3
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DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA Wiring Diagram

3D122352A



– 2  –

DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
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DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

NotesDZ
17

VSA181AA

DZ
17

VSA241AA
A1 A 4025331 COMPRESSOR ASSY. 1Y131AKAX1A#A 1Y131AKAX1A#A 1 1 M1C
A2 128989J VIBRATION ABSORBER 4P085180-1 [76713028] 3 3
A3 4010410 WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3 3
A4 2425597 TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1 1
A5 040139J RUBBER BUSH/ LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1 1
A9 2493716 SOUND INSULATION (INNER TOP 2) 3P560377-1 1 1
A10 2493723 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER TOP) 3P559257-1 1 1
A11 2493730 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER BODY) 3P559470-1 1 1
A12 2493747 SOUND INSULATION (INNER BODY) 3P559292-1 1 1
B1 4025335 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 3P496121-2 1 1
B2 STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557900-2 1 1
B2-1 2493754 LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509060-2 1 1
B2-3 2493761 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509059-4 1 1
B2-4 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 4 4
B3 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE ASSY. 3P546988-1 1 1
B3-2 B 2200116 BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500032-1 CAMBD18DM-2 1 1 Y1E
B3-3 C 232025J REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2 2
B3-4 151188J CHECK VALVE 3SA27018-1 1 1
B3-5 C 7009625 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE 3S510009-1 LPR-272D019 1 1
B3-6 2493778 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY ASSY. 4P591372-1 1 1
B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547174-1 1 1
B4-1 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (GAS) 3P547133-1 1 1
B4-1-1 A 4022182 PRESSURE SENSOR 3S481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 1 S1NPL
B4-2 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P547154-1 1 1
B4-2-1 038621J CHECK VALVE 4SA27006-1 1 1
B4-2-2 A 4022183 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-3 ACB-1UB203W OFF:4.17MP ON;3.2MP 1 1 S1PH
B4-3 B 2455992 BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3S500015-1 SHF(L)-7H-34U-DC 1 1 Y1S
B4-4 A 1721122 FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1 1
B4-5 2494625 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P557583-1 1 1
B6 2493785 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P546832-2 1 1
B12 112853J SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 4P048773-1 1 1
B14 2493792 WIRE SPRING (FOR SUCTION PIPE) 4P513350-1 1 1
B20 380116J CUSHION RUBBER/ ACCUMULATOR R4633370 1 1
B23 1666085 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 3P159488-21 1 1
C1 4016827 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. 2P372312-1 1 1
C2 847003J LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1 1
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DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

NotesDZ
17

VSA181AA

DZ
17

VSA241AA
C3 2425643 PROTECTION NET 2P506472-1 1 1
C4 4022196 DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P509938-1 1 1
E1 4023073 SWITCH BOX 1P493436-1 1 1
E2 4023078 MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 3P499979-1 1 1
E2-1 4022185 TERMINAL BLOCK 3S491028-2 1 1 X1M
E2-4 B 4022186 REACTOR 3E750391-1 1 1 L1R
E2-5 4022188 WIRE HARNESS (REACTOR 2) 3P509562-1 1 1 (Z3C)
E2-6 1728464 SPACER (PCB) 4P178782-1 4 4
E2-7 2115472 SPACER (PCB) 4P183889-1 1 1
E2-8 1796234 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4114-04-20 1 1
E2-9 109688J TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 M4X 12 5 5
E3 2493800 COVER/ SWITCH BOX 3P568486-1 1 1
E5 A 4025451 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-5 EC17018-5 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/F6U/R7T)
E5 A 4025452 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-7 EC17018-7 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/F6U/R7T)
E6 A 4022184 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. 2P501723-1 EC17019-1 1 1 A2P
E8 A 2493817 THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P511796-1 1SET = 6PCS. 1 1 R1T/R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T/R6T
E10 2493824 WIRE HARNESS (POWER) 3P570544-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 1 (Z2C)
E11 4022192 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (SERVICE PCB) 2P512275-1 1 1
E12 4022193 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (COMMUNICATION) 4P495338-1 (A1P)X851A 1 1
E13 2425650 EARTH WIRE 4P486637-1 1 1
E15 2493831 WIRE HARNESS (FOR COMP.) 3P560174-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 1 (Z1C)
E16 2493848 WIRE HARNESS (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P559526-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1 1
E20 109688J TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 M4X 12 6 6
E21 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-16 M4X 16 7 7
E22 2425667 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4SB00048-16 M3 11 11
E23 113783J TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 M4X 12 1 1
E25 2494632 RADIATION SHIELD PLATE ASSY. 3F042074-1 1 1
E26 A 2493855 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 1 Y1S
E27 A 2493862 COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S400083-1 CAM-MD12DM-171 1 1 Y1E
E28 A 2433017 RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1 1
E28-1 2428527 RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1 1
E30 A 4025329 DC FAN MOTOR 2P570318-1 8P 152W 1 1 M1F
E31 1786749 WASHER (FOR EARTH) 4P168982-1 1 1
E32 4004935 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SB00133-12 1 1
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 4P389979-9 1 1
F3 4015619 SIDE PLATE (LEFT) 4P396023-1 1 1
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DZ17VSA181AA / DZ17VSA241AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

NotesDZ
17

VSA181AA

DZ
17

VSA241AA
F4 4015620 FRONT PLATE 4P388586-1 1 1
F5 4015722 PARTITION PLATE 1P371965-1 1 1
F6 4020024 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 4P470811-1 1 1
F7 2493879 REAR PLATE ASSY. 3P501776-2 1 1
F8 2425681 CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 4P516502-1 1 1
F9 4015625 HANDLE (LEFT) 2P379168-1 1 1
F10 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1 1
F11 2493886 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3P501775-2 1 1
F11-1 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 1 1
F13 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4 4
F14 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00009-12 M4X 12 8 8
F15 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 35 35
F16 1821022 TAPPING SCREW HA4003-04-16 (3)M4X 16 1 1
F17 4015623 TOP PLATE ASSY. 4P380890-1 1 1
F18 4015634 CUSHION MATERIAL (HEAT EXCHANGER) 4P395201-2 130X 20 T18 1 1
F22 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1 1
F23 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 5 5
F28 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1 1
F29 4023075 CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) 4P239563-1 1 1
K1 058956J DRAIN JOINT 4PB32246-1 1 1
K2 2253709 CAP 1 (DRAIN) 4P254137-1 10 10
K3 2253716 CAP 2 (DRAIN) 4P254147-1 3 3

[  ]Shows GREE parts number. GREE is ZHUHAI company name.
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DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA301AA Wiring Diagram

3D122352A
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DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
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DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA301AA

A1 A 4025332 COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y147AKBX1A#A 2Y147AKBX1A#A 1 M1C
A2 128989J VIBRATION ABSORBER 4P085180-1 [76713028] 3
A3 4010410 WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3
A4 2425597 TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1
A5 040139J RUBBER BUSH/ LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1
A9 2493893 SOUND INSULATION (INNER TOP) 3P560376-1 1
A10 2493723 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER TOP) 3P559257-1 1
A11 2493730 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER BODY) 3P559470-1 1
A12 2493747 SOUND INSULATION (INNER BODY) 3P559292-1 1
B1 4025335 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 3P496121-2 1
B2 STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557900-1 1
B2-1 2493754 LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509060-2 1
B2-3 2493901 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509059-3 1
B2-4 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 4
B3 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE ASSY. 3P546988-1 1
B3-2 B 2200116 BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500032-1 CAMBD18DM-2 1 Y1E
B3-3 C 232025J REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2
B3-4 151188J CHECK VALVE 3SA27018-1 1
B3-5 C 7009625 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE 3S510009-1 LPR-272D019 1
B3-6 2493778 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY ASSY. 4P591372-1 1
B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547104-1 1
B4-1 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (GAS) 3P547098-1 1
B4-1-1 A 4022182 PRESSURE SENSOR 3S481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 S1NPL
B4-2 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P547086-1 1
B4-2-1 107638J CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1
B4-2-2 A 4022183 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-3 ACB-1UB203W OFF:4.17MP ON;3.2MP 1 S1PH
B4-3 B 2455992 BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3S500015-1 SHF(L)-7H-34U-DC 1 Y1S
B4-4 A 1721122 FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1
B4-5 2494625 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P557583-1 1
B6 2493785 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P546832-2 1
B12 112853J SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 4P048773-1 1
B20 380116J CUSHION RUBBER/ ACCUMULATOR R4633370 1
B23 1666085 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 3P159488-21 1
C1 4016827 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. 2P372312-1 1
C2 847003J LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1
C3 2425643 PROTECTION NET 2P506472-1 1
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DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA301AA

C4 4022196 DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P509938-1 1
E1 4023073 SWITCH BOX 1P493436-1 1
E2 4023074 MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 3P499979-2 1
E2-1 4022185 TERMINAL BLOCK 3S491028-2 1 X1M
E2-4 B 4022187 REACTOR 3E750074-1 15A/300UH 1 L1R
E2-5 4022189 WIRE HARNESS (REACTOR 2) 3P491461-1 1 (Z3C)
E2-6 1728464 SPACER (PCB) 4P178782-1 4
E2-7 2115472 SPACER (PCB) 4P183889-1 1
E2-8 1796234 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4114-04-20 1
E2-9 109688J TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 M4X 12 4
E3 2493800 COVER/ SWITCH BOX 3P568486-1 1
E5 A 4025453 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-6 EC17018-6 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/F6U/R7T)
E6 A 4022184 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. 2P501723-1 EC17019-1 1 A2P
E8 A 2493817 THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P511796-1 1SET = 6PCS. 1 R1T/R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T/R6T
E10 2493824 WIRE HARNESS (POWER) 3P570544-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 (Z2C)
E11 4022192 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (SERVICE PCB) 2P512275-1 1
E12 4022193 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (COMMUNICATION) 4P495338-1 (A1P)X851A 1
E13 2425650 EARTH WIRE 4P486637-1 1
E15 2493831 WIRE HARNESS (FOR COMP.) 3P560174-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 (Z1C)
E16 2493848 WIRE HARNESS (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P559526-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1
E20 109688J TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 M4X 12 6
E21 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-16 M4X 16 7
E22 2425667 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4SB00048-16 M3 11
E23 113783J TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 M4X 12 1
E25 2494632 RADIATION SHIELD PLATE ASSY. 3F042074-1 1
E26 A 2493855 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 Y1S
E27 A 2493862 COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S400083-1 CAM-MD12DM-171 1 Y1E
E28 A 2433017 RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1
E28-1 2428527 RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1
E30 A 4025329 DC FAN MOTOR 2P570318-1 8P 152W 1 M1F
E31 1786749 WASHER (FOR EARTH) 4P168982-1 1
E32 4004935 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SB00133-12 1
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 4P389979-9 1
F3 4015619 SIDE PLATE (LEFT) 4P396023-1 1
F4 4015620 FRONT PLATE 4P388586-1 1
F5 4015722 PARTITION PLATE 1P371965-1 1
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DZ17VSA301AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA301AA

F6 4020024 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 4P470811-1 1
F7 2425674 REAR PLATE ASSY. 3P501776-1 1
F8 2425681 CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 4P516502-1 1
F9 4015625 HANDLE (LEFT) 2P379168-1 1
F10 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1
F11 4022195 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3P501775-1 1
F11-1 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 1
F13 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4
F14 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00009-12 M4X 12 8
F15 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 35
F16 1821022 TAPPING SCREW HA4003-04-16 (3)M4X 16 1
F17 4015623 TOP PLATE ASSY. 4P380890-1 1
F18 4015634 CUSHION MATERIAL (HEAT EXCHANGER) 4P395201-2 130X 20 T18 1
F22 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1
F23 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 5
F28 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1
F29 4023075 CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) 4P239563-1 1
K1 058956J DRAIN JOINT 4PB32246-1 1
K2 2253709 CAP 1 (DRAIN) 4P254137-1 10
K3 2253716 CAP 2 (DRAIN) 4P254147-1 3

[  ]Shows GREE parts number. GREE is ZHUHAI company name.



– 11  –

DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA361AA Wiring Diagram

3D122352A
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DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
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DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA361AA

A1 A 4025332 COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y147AKBX1A#A 2Y147AKBX1A#A 1 M1C
A2 128989J VIBRATION ABSORBER 4P085180-1 [76713028] 3
A3 4010410 WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3
A4 2425597 TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1
A5 040139J RUBBER BUSH/ LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1
A9 2493893 SOUND INSULATION (INNER TOP) 3P560376-1 1
A10 2493723 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER TOP) 3P559257-1 1
A11 2493730 SOUND INSULATION (OUTER BODY) 3P559470-1 1
A12 2493747 SOUND INSULATION (INNER BODY) 3P559292-1 1
B1 4025336 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 3P484946-2 1
B2 STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557900-1 1
B2-1 2493754 LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509060-2 1
B2-3 2493901 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P509059-3 1
B2-4 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 4
B3 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION VALVE ASSY. 3P546988-1 1
B3-2 B 2200116 BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500032-1 CAMBD18DM-2 1 Y1E
B3-3 C 232025J REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2
B3-4 151188J CHECK VALVE 3SA27018-1 1
B3-5 C 7009625 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE 3S510009-1 LPR-272D019 1
B3-6 2493778 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY ASSY. 4P591372-1 1
B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547104-1 1
B4-1 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (GAS) 3P547098-1 1
B4-1-1 A 4022182 PRESSURE SENSOR 3S481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 S1NPL
B4-2 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P547086-1 1
B4-2-1 107638J CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1
B4-2-2 A 4022183 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-3 ACB-1UB203W OFF:4.17MP ON;3.2MP 1 S1PH
B4-3 B 2455992 BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3S500015-1 SHF(L)-7H-34U-DC 1 Y1S
B4-4 A 1721122 FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1
B4-5 2494625 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P557583-1 1
B6 2493785 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P546832-2 1
B12 112853J SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 4P048773-1 1
B20 380116J CUSHION RUBBER/ ACCUMULATOR R4633370 1
B23 1666085 SOUNDPROOF PUTTY 3P159488-21 1
C1 4016827 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. 2P372312-1 1
C2 847003J LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1
C3 2425643 PROTECTION NET 2P506472-1 1



– 14  –

DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA361AA

C4 4022196 DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P509938-1 1
E1 4023073 SWITCH BOX 1P493436-1 1
E2 4023074 MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 3P499979-2 1
E2-1 4022185 TERMINAL BLOCK 3S491028-2 1 X1M
E2-4 B 4022187 REACTOR 3E750074-1 15A/300UH 1 L1R
E2-5 4022189 WIRE HARNESS (REACTOR 2) 3P491461-1 1 (Z3C)
E2-6 1728464 SPACER (PCB) 4P178782-1 4
E2-7 2115472 SPACER (PCB) 4P183889-1 1
E2-8 1796234 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4114-04-20 1
E2-9 109688J TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 M4X 12 4
E3 2493800 COVER/ SWITCH BOX 3P568486-1 1
E5 A 4025454 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. (MAIN) 2P501706-8 EC17018-8 1 A1P(F1U/F2U/F6U/R7T)
E6 A 4022184 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY. 2P501723-1 EC17019-1 1 A2P
E8 A 2493817 THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P511796-1 1SET = 6PCS. 1 R1T/R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T/R6T
E10 2493824 WIRE HARNESS (POWER) 3P570544-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 (Z2C)
E11 4022192 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (SERVICE PCB) 2P512275-1 1
E12 4022193 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (COMMUNICATION) 4P495338-1 (A1P)X851A 1
E13 2425650 EARTH WIRE 4P486637-1 1
E15 2493831 WIRE HARNESS (FOR COMP.) 3P560174-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 (Z1C)
E16 2493848 WIRE HARNESS (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P559526-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1
E20 109688J TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-12 M4X 12 6
E21 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW HA4113-04-16 M4X 16 7
E22 2425667 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4SB00048-16 M3 11
E23 113783J TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 M4X 12 1
E25 2494632 RADIATION SHIELD PLATE ASSY. 3F042074-1 1
E26 A 2493855 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 Y1S
E27 A 2493862 COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S400083-1 CAM-MD12DM-171 1 Y1E
E28 A 2433017 RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1
E28-1 2428527 RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1
E30 A 4025329 DC FAN MOTOR 2P570318-1 8P 152W 1 M1F
E31 1786749 WASHER (FOR EARTH) 4P168982-1 1
E32 4004935 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SB00133-12 1
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 4P389979-9 1
F3 4015619 SIDE PLATE (LEFT) 4P396023-1 1
F4 4015620 FRONT PLATE 4P388586-1 1
F5 4015722 PARTITION PLATE 1P371965-1 1
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DZ17VSA361AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA361AA

F6 2425713 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 4P388604-7 1
F7 2425674 REAR PLATE ASSY. 3P501776-1 1
F8 2425681 CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. 4P516502-1 1
F9 4015625 HANDLE (LEFT) 2P379168-1 1
F10 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1
F11 4022195 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3P501775-1 1
F11-1 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 1
F13 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4
F14 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00009-12 M4X 12 8
F15 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00010-12 M4X 12 35
F16 1821022 TAPPING SCREW HA4003-04-16 (3)M4X 16 1
F17 4015623 TOP PLATE ASSY. 4P380890-1 1
F18 4015634 CUSHION MATERIAL (HEAT EXCHANGER) 4P395201-2 130X 20 T18 1
F22 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1
F23 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 5
F28 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1
F29 4023075 CAUTION LABEL (ROTATING) 4P239563-1 1
K1 058956J DRAIN JOINT 4PB32246-1 1
K2 2253709 CAP 1 (DRAIN) 4P254137-1 10
K3 2253716 CAP 2 (DRAIN) 4P254147-1 3

[  ]Shows GREE parts number. GREE is ZHUHAI company name.
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DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA Wiring Diagram

3D122353A
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DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3



– 18  –

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

NotesDZ
17

VSA421AA

DZ
17

VSA481AA
A1 A 4025333 COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y260APBX1A#A 2Y260APBX1A#A 1 1 M1C
A2 2274364 RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR ASSY. 3P386578-2 3 3
A3 2119809 SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4P299318-1 3 3
A4 4010410 WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3 3
A5 2493918 COMPRESSOR SOUNDPROOF 3P560297-1 1 1
A6 4024830 SOUND ABSORBING MATERIAL 3P129530-4 1 1
A7 076850J SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4PA16309-1-KA M8-P1.25 1 1
A8 040139J RUBBER BUSH/ LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1 1
A9 2425597 TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1 1
B1 4025337 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 2P493326-2 1 1
B2 2425737 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P166548-4 1 1
B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P547995-1 1 1
B4-1 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557984-1 1 1
B4-1-1 4022880 STOP VALVE 3S560049-1 1 1
B4-1-2 A 4022182 PRESSURE SENSOR 3S481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 1 S1NPL
B4-2 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P558162-1 1 1
B4-3 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P558063-1 1 1
B4-3-1 107638J CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1 1
B4-3-2 A 4022881 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-4 ACB-1UB217W 4.17MPA 1 1 S1PH
B4-3-3 980752J PIPING WEIGHT HG4001-3-KA 4 4
B4-3-4 980761J WEIGHT CLIP HG4001-KI 4 4
B4-4 B 1858062 BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3SA52101-1 SHF-20D-46-02 1 1 Y1S
B4-5 A 1721122 FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1 1
B4-6 2493925 SERVICE PORT ASSY. 4P560960-1 1 1
B5 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. 3P546159-1 1 1
B5-1 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (2) 3P561542-1 1 1
B5-1-1 B 2204606 BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500031-1 UKV-25D263 1 1 Y1E
B5-1-2 C 232025J REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2 2
B5-1-3 038621J CHECK VALVE 4SA27006-1 1 1
B5-2 2433132 PIPING FIXTURE 4P495713-3 1 1
B5-3 4013064 CUSHION MATERIAL 4P334516-4 1 1
B5-4 2494649 LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 4P527026-2 1 1
B6 2494656 STOP VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 3F042059-1 1 1
B6-1 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1 1
B7 162753J SCREW/ C TIGHT CUP 4SA01125-16 M5X 16 5 5
C1 1864005 FAN BLADE 3P209515-1 P51J11F 1 1



– 19  –

DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

NotesDZ
17

VSA421AA

DZ
17

VSA481AA
C2 847003J LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1 1
C3 2425744 SUCTION GRILLE ASSY. 4P538111-1 1 1
C4 4022884 DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P295674-2 1 1
E1 2494663 EL. COMPO. ASSY. 3P525660-4 1
E1 2494670 EL. COMPO. ASSY. 3P525660-6 1
E2 2425751 TERMINAL BLOCK 3P142627-5 HP-T3079-1-2P-L5P 1 1 X1M
E3 2425768 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMMUNICATION) 4P531989-1 (A1P)X851A 1 1
E4 2494106 INSULATION SHEET 3P566286-1 1 1
E5 B 2425775 THERMISTOR (AIR) 4P531083-1 (A1P)X11A  L=1210 1 1 R1T
E6 A 2493932 THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P495830-1 1SET = 4PCS. 1 1 R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T
E7 B 2425799 THERMISTOR (SUCTION) 4P531082-1 (A1P)X13A  ST1401 L=835 1 1 R6T
E8 2493949 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (POWER) 3P560199-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 1 (Z1C/Z2C)
E10 4022883 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMP.) 3P532524-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 1 (Z3C)
E11 TAPPING SCREW 4PA50121-12 M5X 12 3 3
E12 071124J CUP WASHER 4PA50120-5 1 1
E13 2494687 RIVET 4P533948-1 3 3
E15 A 2493956 COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3P381420-1 UKV-A335 1 1 Y1E
E16 A 2493855 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 1 Y1S
E17 2493963 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P558989-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1 1
E18 C 4012628 FERRITE CORE 3EA76021-1 GRFC-8 1 1 Z4C
E20 113783J TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 M4X 12 2 2
E21 352004 WIRE CLIP 4PA04745-1 10 10
E22 TAPPING SCREW 4SK05108-12 M4X 12 3 3
E23 099951J EDGE SADDLE 4PA40280-1 1 1
E24 094708J EDGE SADDLE 4PA40281-1 1 1
E28 A 2433017 RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1 1
E28-1 2428527 RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1 1
E30 A 4022882 DC FAN MOTOR 2P527610-1 8P 200W 1 1 M1F
E35 1233757 LOCKING CARD SPACER 4P071700-2 2 2
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 3F041796-1 1 1
F2 2493970 FRONT PLATE (2) 3F041797-1 1 1
F3 2493987 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3F041799-1 1 1
F4 2493994 FRONT PLATE (1) 3F041798-2 1 1
F5 2425814 PARTITION PLATE ASSY. 3P525002-1 1 1
F6 4020063 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 3P463795-1 1 1
F7 2494005 SIDE COVER 4F041795-1 1 1
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DZ17VSA421AA / DZ17VSA481AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

NotesDZ
17

VSA421AA

DZ
17

VSA481AA
F8 2425845 REAR COVER 4P535215-1 1 1
F9 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 2 2
F11 4020038 COVER 3P464484-1 1 1
F12 4009049 ANCHOR PLATE 4P297719-1 2 2
F17 2494012 TOP PLATE 3F041801-2 1 1
F20 157132J THERMISTOR FIXING PLATE 3P136732-1 1 1
F21 4008212 MOUNTING PLATE 2P186854-1 1 1
F22 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 4 4
F23 2031411 FEELER BULB CLAMP 4P263423-1 1 1
F24 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1 1
F26 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4 4
F33 1905191 HEX. HEAD TAPPING 4SA01124-12-KA M5 9 9
F34 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SA01124-12 M5X 12 37 37
F35 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00029-12 M5X 12 18 18
F36 4016867 HEX. BOLT 4SH00013-10 2 2
F51 2494029 CUSHION RUBBER (1) 4P589904-1 1 1
F52 2494036 CUSHION RUBBER (2) 3P589905-1 1 1
F53 2494043 CUSHION RUBBER (3) 4P585013-1 1 1
F54 2494050 CUSHION RUBBER (5) 3P592362-1 1 1
K1 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1 1
K2 2494067 GREASE ASSY. 4F017074-1 1 1
K3 537651 DRAIN SOCKET R3911486-1 1 1
K4 1946697 CAP/ DRAIN SOCKET 3PA40448-1 4 4
K5 1314601 DRAIN TERMINAL 4PA40859-1 5 5
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DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

DZ17VSA601AA Wiring Diagram

3D122353A
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DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3
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DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA601AA

A1 A 4025334 COMPRESSOR ASSY. 2Y350APBX1A#A 2Y350APBX1A#A 1 M1C
A2 2274364 RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR ASSY. 3P386578-2 3
A3 2119809 SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4P299318-1 3
A4 4010410 WASHER (NUT WITH WASHER) 4PN14437-1 M8-P1.25 3
A5 2493918 COMPRESSOR SOUNDPROOF 3P560297-1 1
A6 4024830 SOUND ABSORBING MATERIAL 3P129530-4 1
A7 076850J SET BOLT/ COMPRESSOR 4PA16309-1-KA M8-P1.25 1
A8 040139J RUBBER BUSH/ LEAD WIRE W443132-2 1
A9 2425597 TERMINAL COVER 4P508733-1 1
B1 4025338 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. 2P493721-2 1
B2 2425737 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 3P166548-4 1
B4 FOUR WAY VALVE ASSY. 3P545983-1 1
B4-1 GAS STOP VALVE ASSY. 3P557984-1 1
B4-1-1 4022880 STOP VALVE 3S560049-1 1
B4-1-2 A 4022182 PRESSURE SENSOR 3S481010-3 NSK-BH042D-666 1 S1NPL
B4-2 SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) 4P558162-1 1
B4-3 DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. 3P558044-1 1
B4-3-1 107638J CHECK VALVE 4SA27011-1 1
B4-3-2 A 4022881 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 3P381424-4 ACB-1UB217W 4.17MPA 1 S1PH
B4-4 B 1858062 BODY/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3SA52101-1 SHF-20D-46-02 1 Y1S
B4-5 A 1721122 FUSIBLE PLUG 3SA27106-2 DFP-3L 70-75DEG. 1
B4-6 2493925 SERVICE PORT ASSY. 4P560960-1 1
B5 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. 3P546159-1 1
B5-1 ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (2) 3P561542-1 1
B5-1-1 B 2204606 BODY/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3S500031-1 UKV-25D263 1 Y1E
B5-1-2 C 232025J REFRIGERANT FILTER R3269031-7 FI233 2
B5-1-3 038621J CHECK VALVE 4SA27006-1 1
B5-2 2433132 PIPING FIXTURE 4P495713-3 1
B5-3 4013064 CUSHION MATERIAL 4P334516-4 1
B5-4 2494649 LIQUID STOP VALVE ASSY. 4P527026-2 1
B6 2494656 STOP VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 3F042059-1 1
B6-1 2494098 WIRING PROTECTION BUSH 3P514003-1 1
B7 162753J SCREW/ C TIGHT CUP 4SA01125-16 M5X 16 5
C1 1864005 FAN BLADE 3P209515-1 P51J11F 1
C2 847003J LOCK NUT/ FAN HA4039-4 M8 1
C3 2425744 SUCTION GRILLE ASSY. 4P538111-1 1
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DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA601AA

C4 4022884 DISCHARGE GRILLE ASSY. 3P295674-2 1
E1 2494694 EL. COMPO. ASSY. 3P525660-5 1
E2 2425751 TERMINAL BLOCK 3P142627-5 HP-T3079-1-2P-L5P 1 X1M
E3 2425768 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMMUNICATION) 4P531989-1 (A1P)X851A 1
E4 2494106 INSULATION SHEET 3P566286-1 1
E5 B 2425775 THERMISTOR (AIR) 4P531083-1 (A1P)X11A  L=1210 1 R1T
E6 A 2493932 THERMISTOR ASSY. 3P495830-1 1SET = 4PCS. 1 R2T/R3T/R4T/R5T
E7 B 2425799 THERMISTOR (SUCTION) 4P531082-1 (A1P)X13A  ST1401 L=835 1 R6T
E8 2493949 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (POWER) 3P560199-1 (A1P) - X1M 1 (Z1C/Z2C)
E10 4022883 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR COMP.) 3P532524-1 (A1P)U/V/W - M1C 1 (Z3C)
E11 TAPPING SCREW 4PA50121-12 M5X 12 3
E12 071124J CUP WASHER 4PA50120-5 1
E13 2494687 RIVET 4P533948-1 3
E15 A 2493956 COIL/ ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE 3P381420-1 UKV-A335 1 Y1E
E16 A 2493855 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE 3P394729-2 AC208-230V 60HZ 4W SHF-4-10L14 1 Y1S
E17 2493963 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (PCB-OL CONNECTION) 4P558989-1 (A1P)X33A - Q1E 1
E18 C 4012628 FERRITE CORE 3EA76021-1 GRFC-8 1 Z4C
E20 113783J TAPPING SCREW 4PA47980-12 M4X 12 2
E21 352004 WIRE CLIP 4PA04745-1 10
E22 TAPPING SCREW 4SK05108-12 M4X 12 3
E23 099951J EDGE SADDLE 4PA40280-1 1
E24 094708J EDGE SADDLE 4PA40281-1 1
E28 A 2433017 RETAINER ASSY. 3P542181-2 US-628 1
E28-1 2428527 RADIATION SHEET 4P527984-1 1
E30 A 4022882 DC FAN MOTOR 2P527610-1 8P 200W 1 M1F
E35 1233757 LOCKING CARD SPACER 4P071700-2 2
F1 BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. 3F041796-2 1
F2 2493970 FRONT PLATE (2) 3F041797-1 1
F3 2493987 SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 3F041799-1 1
F4 2493994 FRONT PLATE (1) 3F041798-2 1
F5 2425814 PARTITION PLATE ASSY. 3P525002-1 1
F6 2425852 FAN MOTOR STAND ASSY. 3P503512-1 1
F7 2494005 SIDE COVER 4F041795-1 1
F8 2425845 REAR COVER 4P535215-1 1
F9 092045J HANDLE 3PN00353-1 2
F11 4020038 COVER 3P464484-1 1
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DZ17VSA601AA (RoHS application) PL-1911-3

No.
In

de
x

Parts No. Parts Name Drwg. No. Parts Model & Specification

Q’ty/Unit
Wiring
Symbol

Notes
DZ17VSA601AA

F12 4009049 ANCHOR PLATE 4P297719-1 2
F17 2494012 TOP PLATE 3F041801-2 1
F20 157132J THERMISTOR FIXING PLATE 3P136732-1 1
F21 4008212 MOUNTING PLATE 2P186854-1 1
F22 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR 4PA38890-1 4
F23 2031411 FEELER BULB CLAMP 4P263423-1 1
F24 4011522 LABEL 4P208786-1 1
F26 2120405 HEX. TAPPING SCREW (3) 4SA01110-25 4
F33 1905191 HEX. HEAD TAPPING 4SA01124-12-KA M5 9
F34 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SA01124-12 M5X 12 37
F35 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW 4SB00029-12 M5X 12 18
F36 4016867 HEX. BOLT 4SH00013-10 2
F51 2494029 CUSHION RUBBER (1) 4P589904-1 1
F52 2494036 CUSHION RUBBER (2) 3P589905-1 1
F53 2494043 CUSHION RUBBER (3) 4P585013-1 1
F54 2494081 CUSHION RUBBER (4) 3P589908-1 1
K1 4015629 BRAND NAME LABEL 3SB61287-7 1
K2 2494067 GREASE ASSY. 4F017074-1 1
K3 537651 DRAIN SOCKET R3911486-1 1
K4 1946697 CAP/ DRAIN SOCKET 3PA40448-1 4
K5 1314601 DRAIN TERMINAL 4PA40859-1 5


